2024 Midwest Indoor Championships Results

May 25-27, 2024 Kent State Fieldhouse

F1D

Brett Sanborn
Kang Lee

Emily Guyett
John Kagan
Daniel Guo (YS)
Tom Sova

Leo Pilachowski
Chuck Andraka
Steve Fujikawa
Caleb Finn (YJ)

HLG (Adult)
Jim Buxton
Josh Finn

HLG (YS)

Ben Buxton
Amelia Flahie
Jessie Bossenbroek

HLG(YJ)
Caleb Finn
Miles Polischuk

Unlimited Catapult Glider
Joshua Finn

Paul Finn (YJ)

Caleb Finn (YJ)

25:29
25:24
24:47
23:32
22:58
21:46
20:11
19:41
18:22
15:27

48.9
33.8

411
23.5
22.9

28.3
20.5

51.4
26.0
24.1

Best Two
25:02 50:31
24:09 49:33
24:17 49:04
23:13 46:45
22:26 45:24
20:57 42:43
20:10 40:21
19:23 39:04
18:02 36:24

14:30 29:57

Best Two
45.8 94.7
344 68.2

Best Two
42.5 83.6
22.0 45.5
22.1 45.0

Best Two
27.0 55.3
20.3 40.8

Best Two
50.2 101.6
24.0 50.0
21.9 46.0

F1D World Cup

Brett Sanborn 25:29
Kang Lee 25:24
Emily Guyett 24:47
John Kagan 24:38
Daniel Guo (YS) 22:58
Tom Sova 20:57
Leo Pilachowski 20:30
Chuck Andraka 19:41
Steve Fujikawa 18:22
F1L

Brett Sanborn 17:03
Larry Loucka 12:23
Tom Norell 11:25
Mike Coplan 10:16
Hope Finn 09:20
Joe Bartek 02:25
F1R

Joshua Finn 25:12

Standard Catapult Glider

Joshua Finn 36.8
Paul Finn (YJ) 28.0
Caleb Finn (YJ) 23.0

YS= Youth Senior

Best Two
25:02 50:31
24:09 49:33
24:17 49:04
23:06 47:44
22:26 45:24
20:30 41:27
19:47 40:17
19:23 39:04
18:02 36:24

Best Two
16:06 33:09
13:00 25:23
12:47 24:12
12:04 22:20
10:27 19:47

02:26 04:51

Best Two
26:41 51:53

Best Two
34.7 71.5
28.0 56.0
23.0 46.0

YJ=Youth Junior



